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OSBA o�ces temporarily close, but sta� and advice still available

Home > About OSBA > OSBA Sta�

OSBA Sta�
OSBA's sta� provides the services and programs that support the association's mission. Their job is to serve board members
and districts so that Oregon's young people receive the best public education possible. 

Send comments and suggestions to OSBA at:

E-mail: info@osba.org 

Phone: 503-588-2800 or 1-800-578 OSBA (6722).  

Mailing and street address:  1201 Court St NE, Ste 400, Salem, OR 97301.  [Map]

Stay up-to-date by subscribing to OSBA news e-mails. Link to us  

 

View a full Alphabetical List of Sta�.

Executive

Executive Director

Jim Green Email 
Read Bio

http://www.osba.org/News-Center/EdNotes/20200318Officeclosed.aspx
http://www.osba.org/
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA.aspx
mailto:info@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/Shared-Items/OSBA_Text/Map_to_OSBA.aspx
http://www.osba.org/Members/MyAccount/EmailPrefs.aspx
http://www.facebook.com/osba.org?ref=nf
http://www.twitter.com/OSBANews
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBAStaffAlpha.aspx
mailto:jgreen@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Jim-Green.aspx
http://www.osba.org/
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Deputy Executive Director

Mary Paulson Email

HR Manager

Jenny Fedler Email

Executive Assistant

Jane Leonhardt Email

Board Development

Director of Board Development

Steve Kelley Email 
Read Bio

mailto:mpaulson@osba.org
mailto:jfedler@osba.org
mailto:jleonhardt@osba.org
mailto:skelley@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Steve-Kelley.aspx
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Executive Search & Events Specialist

Sarah Herb Email

Board Development Specialist

Janet Avila-Medina Email

Board Development Specialist

Kristen Miles Email 
Read Bio

Board Development Specialist

Vincent Adams Email 
Read Bio

mailto:sherb@osba.org
mailto:javilamedina@osba.org
mailto:kmiles@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Kristen-Miles.aspx
mailto:vadams@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Vincent-Adams.aspx
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Board Development Administrative Assistant

Amber Smith Email

Communication Services

Director of Communications

Alex Pulaski Email 
Read Bio

Communications Specialist, Marketing and Digital Media

Rachel Baker Email 
Read Bio

Communications and News Specialist

mailto:asmith@osba.org
mailto:apulaski@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Alex-Pulaski.aspx
mailto:rbaker@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Rachel-Baker.aspx
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Jake Arnold Email 
Read Bio

Graphic Design and Print Specialist

Gina Hutchinson Email 
Read Bio

Senior Communications Administrative Assistant

Erin Good Email

Labor Services

Labor Relations Consultant

Marie Dudgeon Email

mailto:jarnold@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Jake-Arnold.aspx
mailto:ghutchinson@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Gina-Hutchinson.aspx
mailto:egood@osba.org
mailto:mdudgeon@osba.org
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Labor Relations Specialist

Michael Osmanski Email

Legislative-Labor Analyst

La'Nell Trissel Email

Legislative Services

Director of Legislative Services

Lori Sattenspiel Email 
Read Bio

Legislative Services Specialist

mailto:mosmanski@osba.org
mailto:ltrissel@osba.org
mailto:lsattenspiel@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Lori-Sattenspiel.aspx
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Richard Donovan Email 
Read Bio

Legislative-Labor Analyst

La'Nell Trissel Email

Litigation Services

Chief Legal Counsel, Director of Legal Services

Haley Percell Email 
Read Bio

Senior Assistant Legal Counsel

Amy Williams Email 
Read Bio

mailto:rdonovan@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Richard-Donovan.aspx
mailto:ltrissel@osba.org
mailto:hpercell@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Haley-Percell.aspx
mailto:awilliams@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Amy-Williams.aspx
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Senior Assistant Legal Counsel

Elliot Field Email 
Read Bio

Senior Assistant Legal Counsel

Michael Miller Email 
Read Bio

Senior Assistant Legal Counsel

Tonyia Brady Email 
Read Bio

Assistant Legal Counsel

Callen Sterling Email 

mailto:efield@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Elliot-Field.aspx
mailto:mmiller@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Michael-Miller.aspx
mailto:tbrady@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Tonyia-Brady.aspx
mailto:csterling@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Callen-Sterling.aspx
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Read Bio

Litigation Services Paralegal/Legal Assistant

Jennifer Cypert Email

Operations and Finance

Director of Business Services

Chris Davidson Email

Information Technology Manager

Bryce Carson Email 
Read Bio

http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Callen-Sterling.aspx
mailto:jcypert@osba.org
mailto:cdavidson@osba.org
mailto:bcarson@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Bryce-Carson.aspx
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Webmaster

Eric Mousel Email 
Read Bio

Help Desk-IT Assistant

Andrew Norval Email

Operational Support Services Assistant

Vicky Black Email

PACE Administration

PACE Administrator

Dave Harvey Email 
Read Bio

mailto:emousel@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Eric-Mousel.aspx
mailto:anorval@osba.org
mailto:vblack@osba.org
mailto:dharvey@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Dave-Harvey.aspx
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PACE Administrative Assistant

Meghan Peterson Email

Policy Services

Director of Policy Services

Spencer Lewis Email 
Read Bio

Policy Services Specialist

Leslie Fisher Email

Policy Services Specialist

mailto:mpeterson@osba.org
mailto:slewis@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Spencer-Lewis.aspx
mailto:lfisher@osba.org


2/12/2021 OSBA Staff

www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff.aspx 12/14

Rick Stucky Email 
Read Bio

Senior Policy Administrative Assistant

Colleen Forcier Email

Policy Administrative Assistant

Jean Chiappisi Email

Related content

› Administrative Professionals listserv

› OSBA Proposed 2019-20 Legislative Policies and Priorities

› The legislative policy development process

› Facility improvements and sustainability concepts

› Surviving tough times presentation

mailto:rstucky@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff/OSBA_Staff/Rick-Stucky.aspx
mailto:cforcier@osba.org
mailto:jchiappisi@osba.org
http://www.osba.org/Resources/Article/Board_Operations/Listservs-Administrative_Professionals.aspx
http://www.osba.org/Resources/Article/Legislative/Legis_Policies_and_Priorities.aspx
http://www.osba.org/Resources/Article/Legislative/Legislative_Policy_Development_Process.aspx
http://www.osba.org/Resources/Article/Improving_Education/Facility_improvements_and_sustainability.aspx
http://www.osba.org/Resources/Article/Budget_and_Finance/Surviving_tough_times.aspx
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Recommended Resources

Social Media

Connect with OSBA on Facebook and Twitter!

OSBA Board

Information about the governance structure of OSBA.

Popular Content

› Ask OSBA

› OSBA Sta�

› Online Store

Contact us  Feedback  Help  Legal notice / disclaimer  Links  Sitemap  Subscribe

http://www.osba.org/News-Center/SocialMedia.aspx
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBABoard.aspx
http://www.osba.org/Resources/Article/AskOSBA.aspx
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff.aspx
http://www.osba.org/Members/Cart.aspx
http://www.osba.org/About-OSBA/OSBA_Staff.aspx
http://www.osba.org/Shared-Items/OSBA_Text/Feedback.aspx
http://www.osba.org/Help.aspx
http://www.osba.org/Shared-Items/OSBA_Text/Legal_notice.aspx
http://www.osba.org/Links.aspx
http://www.osba.org/
https://osba.enviseams.com/contact/my-email-preferences
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1201 Court Street NE, Suite 400, Salem, Oregon 97301
1-800-578-6722  (503) 588-2800  FAX (503) 588-2813

tel:18005786722
tel:5035882800
fax:5035882813

